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Approve Service Retirements.

BOARD OF RETIREMENT

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
FROM: Colin Bishop, Chief of Member Services
SUBJECT: Service Retirements
RECOMMENDATION:
Approve Service Retirements.
BACKGROUND:
Name Employer/Department Effective Date

Abshier, Jerry

Akopyan, Ruzan R.

Bates, Sonja J.

Batongmalaque, Isabel

Bechard, Traci

Bennett, Russell E.
Bletcher, Michele K.

Bonner, Peggy

Brown, Kim E.
Butler, Rod

Cariaga, Henry D.
Carmichael, Susan

Casto, Terese
Chan, Jason
Chou, William

Conway, Eric W.
Curasi, Carmen S.

Earl, Steven D.

Edior, Jewel

County Fire

Human Resources (DEF)
County Counsel (DEF)
ARMC

Human Services

Information Services
Economic Development

PSD

District Attorney

Human Services (DEF)

TAD

Superior Court

CSS

Aud.-Cont./Treas./Tax Collector (DEF)
Information Services
Management Services (DEF)
Human Services (DEF)
Workforce Development

PSD

02/01/2020
12/21/2019
01/21/2020
02/15/2020
02/01/2020
12/13/2019
01/04/2020
02/01/2020
12/21/2019
12/27/2019
01/18/2020
02/15/2020
12/12/2019
12/28/2019
02/29/2020
02/29/2020
03/02/2020
01/04/2020
01/04/2020
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Eickhoff, David S.
Evans, Robert T.
Evans-Miles, Bonita
Farlow, Deborah
Garcia, Brenda
Gardea, Laurie T.
Guzman, Jennie
Gwaltney, Glenn A.
Hancock, Martha E.
Hasberry, Danielle A.

Public Works (DEF)
Public Works

Superior Court

Aging & Adult Services
CSS

Sheriff - Coroner

TAD (DEF)

Sheriff - Coroner
Public Health

TAD

Service Retirements Continued on Next Page

Hernandez, Maria
Hill, Marcela
Ignatius, Annesley R.
Johnson, Augustine L.
Johnson, Deborah L.
Johnson, Henry
Johnson, Yvonne
Jonas, Elizabeth
Jones, Terry A.
Kasey, Mazin
Kennedy, Tiffany
Kersee, Patricia
Kimberly, Brett D.
King, Tamara L.
Klaudt, Becky

Lee, Dianne

Leslie, Charlene L.
Lunt, Debra L.
Mackamul, Nicolas P.
Maine, Karen M.
Marable, Thomas W.
Mathieu, Jeffrey P.
Mc Morrine, Helen |.
McCorkle, Evelyn
McMaster, Joyce
Mendoza, Jose M.
Mendoza, Rosa M.
Miller, Lana G.
Montgomery, Wendy
Moore, Thomas N.
Moreno, Debbie A.
Motley, Marian
Munoz, Gerrie R.
Olander, Diana L.

Pacheco, Karen
Pacot Carlon P

Sheriff - Coroner
District Attorney

Public Works

CFS

CSS

Public Defender
Human Resources
SBCERA (DEF)

TAD

Public Works
Behavioral Health (DEF)
PSD

SCAQMD

County Fire

CFS

ARMC

CFS

Aging & Adult Services
Facilities Management
TAD (DEF)

Probation

City of Big Bear Lake
Purchasing

Probation (DEF)

San Bernardino County Library (DEF)

Sheriff - Coroner
TAD

Sheriff - Coroner
CSS

SCAQMD

Assessor-Recorder-County Clerk

County Counsel
Public Health
Human Services

Human Resources
Coiintv Fire (DFF)

12/26/2019
01/18/2020
02/15/2020
02/29/2020
01/18/2020
02/01/2020
01/30/2020
01/18/2020
12/21/2019
02/11/2020

02/29/2020
03/14/2020
01/24/2020
01/09/2020
01/18/2020
01/04/2020
01/11/2020
01/30/2020
02/15/2020
02/29/2020
12/18/2019
01/18/2020
01/11/2020
02/15/2020
01/18/2020
03/14/2020
02/01/2020
12/21/2019
01/04/2020
01/10/2020
01/04/2020
02/15/2020
01/04/2020
01/19/2020
01/01/2020
01/18/2020
01/04/2020
12/21/2019
11/09/2019
02/08/2020
01/18/2020
01/18/2020
02/01/2020
02/15/2020

02/15/2020
N1/03/2020
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Palmer, Gerald Water & Sanitation (DEF) 03/01/2020
Perea, Pauline TAD 01/18/2020
Perez, Sandra L. District Attorney 01/18/2020
Peters, Hany Public Works 12/21/2019
Quezada, Carlos M. Sheriff - Coroner 12/21/2019
Rajrup Mohamed, Vimlawatie Behavioral Health 02/01/2020
Ramirez, Maria T. Agriculture Weights & Measures 12/21/2019
Ramos, John A. Public Health 12/07/2019
Service Retirements Continued on Next Page

Reichmuth, Vivian E. Sheriff - Coroner 01/04/2020
Rendulich, Marilee J. Real Estate Services 03/14/2020
Reyes, Elisa Workforce Development 02/01/2020
Roberson, Margaret Risk Management 02/01/2020
Ryals-Putnam, Stacey J. Probation (DEF) 02/12/2020
Sacman, Marcial E. District Attorney 03/14/2020
Smith, Gary E. District Attorney (DEF) 01/20/2020
Smith, Lynnette L. CFS 02/15/2020
Spear, Stephen Sheriff - Coroner 02/15/2020
Sperber, Pauline P. Sheriff - Coroner 02/15/2020
Wells, Patsy ARMC 02/01/2020
Wynn, Paul Sheriff - Coroner 02/01/2020
Young, Anne Superior Court 01/18/2020

*(DEF) reflects members in Deferred Status.

BUDGET IMPACT:
None.

STRATEGIC PLANNING GOAL/OBJECTIVE:
Operational Excellence & Efficiency

STAFF CONTACT:
Kathleen Crook

ATTACHMENTS:
None.
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