

San Bernardino County Employees' Retirement Assoc.

Staff Report Details (With Text)

File #: 19-771 Name:

Type: Consent Item

File created: 1/23/2020 In control: BOARD OF RETIREMENT

On agenda: 2/6/2020 Final action:

Title: Approve Service Retirements.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

FROM: Colin Bishop, Chief of Member Services

SUBJECT: Service Retirements

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve Service Retirements.

BACKGROUND:

Employer/Department	Effective Date
County Fire	02/01/2020
Human Resources (DEF)	12/21/2019
County Counsel (DEF)	01/21/2020
ARMC	02/15/2020
Human Services	02/01/2020
Information Services	12/13/2019
Economic Development	01/04/2020
PSD	02/01/2020
District Attorney	12/21/2019
Human Services (DEF)	12/27/2019
TAD	01/18/2020
Superior Court	02/15/2020
CSS	12/12/2019
AudCont./Treas./Tax Collector (DEF)	12/28/2019
Information Services	02/29/2020
Management Services (DEF)	02/29/2020
Human Services (DEF)	03/02/2020
Workforce Development	01/04/2020
PSD	01/04/2020
	County Fire Human Resources (DEF) County Counsel (DEF) ARMC Human Services Information Services Economic Development PSD District Attorney Human Services (DEF) TAD Superior Court CSS AudCont./Treas./Tax Collector (DEF) Information Services Management Services (DEF) Human Services (DEF) Workforce Development

File	#:	19-77	1, V	ersion:	1
------	----	-------	------	---------	---

Eickhoff, David S.	Public Works (DEF)	12/26/2019
Evans, Robert T.	Public Works	01/18/2020
Evans-Miles, Bonita	Superior Court	02/15/2020
Farlow, Deborah	Aging & Adult Services	02/29/2020
Garcia, Brenda	CSS	01/18/2020
Gardea, Laurie T.	Sheriff - Coroner	02/01/2020
Guzman, Jennie	TAD (DEF)	01/30/2020
Gwaltney, Glenn A.	Sheriff - Coroner	01/18/2020
Hancock, Martha E.	Public Health	12/21/2019
Hasberry, Danielle A.	TAD	02/11/2020
Service Retirements Continued on N	lext Page	
Hernandez, Maria	Sheriff - Coroner	02/29/2020
Hill, Marcela	District Attorney	03/14/2020
Ignatius, Annesley R.	Public Works	01/24/2020
Johnson, Augustine L.	CFS	01/09/2020
Johnson, Deborah L.	CSS	01/18/2020
Johnson, Henry	Public Defender	01/04/2020
Johnson, Yvonne	Human Resources	01/11/2020
Jonas, Elizabeth	SBCERA (DEF)	01/30/2020
Jones, Terry A.	TAD	02/15/2020
Kasey, Mazin	Public Works	02/29/2020
Kennedy, Tiffany	Behavioral Health (DEF)	12/18/2019
Kersee, Patricia	PSD	01/18/2020
Kimberly, Brett D.	SCAQMD	01/11/2020
King, Tamara L.	County Fire	02/15/2020
Klaudt, Becky	CFS	01/18/2020
Lee, Dianne	ARMC	03/14/2020
Leslie, Charlene L.	CFS	02/01/2020
Lunt, Debra L.	Aging & Adult Services	12/21/2019
Mackamul, Nicolas P.	Facilities Management	01/04/2020
Maine, Karen M.	TAD (DEF)	01/10/2020
Marable, Thomas W.	Probation	01/04/2020
Mathieu, Jeffrey P.	City of Big Bear Lake	02/15/2020
Mc Morrine, Helen I.	Purchasing	01/04/2020
McCorkle, Evelyn	Probation (DEF)	01/19/2020
McMaster, Joyce	San Bernardino County Library (DEF)	01/01/2020
Mendoza, Jose M.	Sheriff - Coroner	01/18/2020
Mendoza, Rosa M.	TAD Shoriff Coroner	01/04/2020
Miller, Lana G.	Sheriff - Coroner CSS	12/21/2019
Montgomery, Wendy	SCAQMD	11/09/2019 02/08/2020
Moore, Thomas N.		02/08/2020
Moreno, Debbie A.	Assessor-Recorder-County Clerk	01/18/2020
Motley, Marian Munoz, Gerrie R.	County Counsel Public Health	02/01/2020
Olander, Diana L.	Human Services	02/01/2020
Pacheco, Karen	Human Resources	02/15/2020
Pacot Carlo P	County Fire (DFF)	02/13/2020
		.,.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

File #: 19	-771. \	/ersion:	1
------------	----------------	----------	---

. 400, 04.10		0.,00,2020
Palmer, Gerald	Water & Sanitation (DEF)	03/01/2020
Perea, Pauline	TAD	01/18/2020
Perez, Sandra L.	District Attorney	01/18/2020
Peters, Hany	Public Works	12/21/2019
Quezada, Carlos M.	Sheriff - Coroner	12/21/2019
Rajrup Mohamed, Vimlawatie	Behavioral Health	02/01/2020
Ramirez, Maria T.	Agriculture Weights & Measures	12/21/2019
Ramos, John A.	Public Health	12/07/2019
Service Retirements Continued on I	Next Page	
Reichmuth, Vivian E.	Sheriff - Coroner	01/04/2020
Rendulich, Marilee J.	Real Estate Services	03/14/2020
Reyes, Elisa	Workforce Development	02/01/2020
Roberson, Margaret	Risk Management	02/01/2020
Ryals-Putnam, Stacey J.	Probation (DEF)	02/12/2020
Sacman, Marcial E.	District Attorney	03/14/2020
Smith, Gary E.	District Attorney (DEF)	01/20/2020
Smith, Lynnette L.	CFS	02/15/2020
Spear, Stephen	Sheriff - Coroner	02/15/2020
Sperber, Pauline P.	Sheriff - Coroner	02/15/2020
Wells, Patsy	ARMC	02/01/2020
Wynn, Paul	Sheriff - Coroner	02/01/2020
Young, Anne	Superior Court	01/18/2020

^{*(}DEF) reflects members in Deferred Status.

BUDGET IMPACT:

None.

STRATEGIC PLANNING GOAL/OBJECTIVE:

Operational Excellence & Efficiency

STAFF CONTACT:

Kathleen Crook

ATTACHMENTS:

None.